900269916 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chocolate Prescription, LLC		110/03/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nibmor Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Middle Neck Road, Suite 208	
City:	Great Neck	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11021	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3417903	YOUR DAILY DOSE OF CHOCOLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142780505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (214) 808-7146

Email: cboyd@camiboydlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Cami Boyd Law PLLC

Address Line 1: 10000 North Central Expressway, Ste 400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAVELAND/NIBMOR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cami Dawson Boyd
Signature:	/Cami Dawson Boyd/
Date:	10/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment_Chocolate Prescription to Nibmor#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

On this 3rd day of October, 2013, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CHOCOLATE PRESCRIPTION, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, does hereby assign and transfer to Nibmor, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark DAILY DOSE OF CHOCOLATE, as well as U.S. Trademark Registration No. 77254954 (collectively referred to hereafter as the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

CHOCOLATE PRESCRIPTION, LLC

Say Sandard

By:

Terry Traveland

Manager

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - Page 1

RECORDED: 10/24/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005138 FRAME: 0626